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2nd 1/2 2024 1/1/2023 - 12/31/2023 74,403.67 $1,430.84 $7.40 0.5%
1st 1/2 2024 7/1/2022 - 6/30/2023 74,019.10 $1,423.44 $27.80 2.0%
2nd 1/2 2023 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022 72,573.56 $1,395.65 $9.50 0.7%
1st 1/2 2023 7/1/2021 - 6/30/2022 72,079.87 $1,386.15 $41.60 3.1%
2nd 1/2 2022 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 69,916.63 $1,344.55 $43.43 3.3%
1st 1/2 2022 7/1/2020 - 6/30/2021 67,658.40 $1,301.12 $30.81 2.4%
2nd 1/2 2021 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2020 66,056.51 $1,270.32 $59.87 4.9%
1st 1/2 2021 7/1/2019 - 6/30/2020 62,943.41 $1,210.45 $31.44 2.7%
2nd 1/2 2020 1/1/2019 - 12/31/2019 61,308.33 $1,179.01 $17.20 1.5%
1st 1/2 2020 7/1/2018 - 6/30/2019 60,413.79 $1,161.80 $14.42 1.3%
2nd 1/2 2019 1/1/2018 - 12/31/2018 59,663.98 $1,147.38 $17.27 1.5%
1st 1/2 2019 7/1/2017 - 6/30/2018 58,765.72 $1,130.11 $20.02 1.8%
2nd 1/2 2018 1/1/2017 - 12/31/2017 57,724.68 $1,110.09 $12.24 1.1%          
1st 1/2 2018 7/1/2016 - 6/30/2017 57,088.20 $1,097.85 $17.40 1.6%
2nd 1/2 2017 1/1/2016 - 12/31/2016 56,183.36 $1,080.45 $4.07 0.4%
1st 1/2 2017 7/1/2015 - 6/30/2016 55,971.62 $1,076.38 $4.80 0.4%
2nd 1/2 2016 1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015 55,722.12 $1,071.58 $22.91 2.2%
1st 1/2 2016 7/1/2014 - 6/30/2015 54,530.74 $1,048.67 $13.87 1.3%
2nd 1/2 2015 1/1/2014 - 12/31/2014 53,809.48 $1,034.80 $13.46 1.3%
1st 1/2 2015 7/1/2013 - 6/30/2014 53,109.50 $1,021.34 $15.54 1.5%           
2nd 1/2 2014 1/1/2013 - 12/31/2013 52,301.68 $1,005.80 $3.12 0.3%           
1st 1/2 2014 7/1/2012 - 6/30/2013 52,139.32 $1,002.68 $4.28 0.4%
2nd 1/2 2013 1/1/2012 - 12/31/2012 51,917.00 $998.40 $8.38 0.8%
1st 1/2 2013 7/1/2011 - 6/30/2012 51,481.02 $990.02 $18.42 1.9%
2nd 1/2 2012 1/1/2011 - 12/31/2011 50,523.33 $971.60 $4.88 0.5%
1st 1/2 2012 7/1/2010 - 6/30/2011 50,269.21 $966.72 $20.66 2.2%
2nd 1/2 2011 1/1/2010 - 12/31/2010 49,194.93 $946.06 $15.67 1.7%
1st 1/2 2011 7/1/2009 - 6/30/2010 48,380.53 $930.39 $5.31 0.6%
2nd 1/2 2010 1/1/2009 - 12/31/2009 48,104.00 $925.08 $2.63 0.3%
1st 1/2 2010 7/1/2008 - 6/30/2009 47,967.54 $922.45 ($9.80) -1.1%
2nd 1/2 2009 1/1/2008 - 12/31/2008 48,477.17 $932.25 $8.67 0.9%
1st 1/2 2009 7/1/2007 - 6/30/2008 48,026.18 $923.58 $11.02 1.2%
2nd 1/2 2008 1/1/2007 - 12/31/2007 47,453.11 $912.56 $28.70 3.2%
1st 1/2 2008 7/1/2006 - 6/30/2007 45,960.77 $883.86 $10.58 1.2%
2nd 1/2 2007 1/1/2006 - 12/31/2006 45,410.63 $873.28 $11.90 1.4%
1st 1/2 2007 7/1/2005 - 6/30/2006 44,791.62 $861.38 $20.73 2.5%
2nd 1/2 2006 1/1/2005 - 12/31/2005 42,810.13 $840.65 $18.45 2.2%         
1st 1/2 2006 7/1/2004 - 6/30/2005 42,754.37 $822.20 $13.47 1.7%
2nd 1/2 2005 1/1/2004 - 12/31/2004 42,053.93 $808.73 $19.74 2.5%
1st 1/2 2005 7/1/2003 - 6/30/2004 41,027.24 $788.99 $13.07 1.7%
2nd 1/2 2004 1/1/2003 - 12/31/2003 40,347.76 $775.92 $11.12 1.5%
1st 1/2 2004 7/1/2002 - 6/30/2003 39,769.00 $764.80 $5.79 0.8%
2nd 1/2 2003 1/1/2002 - 12/31/2002 39,451.34 $759.01 $5.70 0.8%
1st 1/2 2003 7/1/2001 - 6/30/2002 39,172.28 $753.31 $4.72 0.6%
2nd 1/2 2002 1/1/2001 - 12/31/2001 38,926.84 $748.59 $6.35 0.9%
1st 1/2 2002 7/1/2000 - 6/30/2001 38,596.72 $742.24 $13.15 1.8%
2nd 1/2 2001 1/1/2000 - 12/31/2000 37,912.68 $729.09 $11.85 1.7%               
1st 1/2 2001 7/1/1999 - 6/30/2000 37,296.38 $717.24 $21.94 3.2%
2nd 1/2 2000 1/1/1999 - 12/31/1999 36,155.48 $695.30 $20.44 3.0%
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1st 1/2 2000 7/1/1998 - 6/30/1999 35,092.72 $674.86 $10.71 1.6%
2nd 1/2 1999 1/1/1998 - 12/31/1998 34,535.94 $664.15 $17.05 2.6%
1st 1/2 1999 7/1/1997 - 6/30/1998 33,648.98 $647.10 $14.50 2.3%
2nd 1/2 1998 1/1/1997 - 12/31/1997 32,895.00 $632.60 $21.29 3.5%
1st 1/2 1998 7/1/1996 - 6/30/1997 31,788.25 $611.31 $13.58 2.3%
2nd 1/2 1997 1/1/1996 - 12/31/1996 31,082.15 $597.73 $11.85 2.0%
1st 1/2 1997 7/1/1995 - 6/30/1996 30,465.55 $585.88 $10.10 1.8%
2nd 1/2 1996 1/1/1995 - 12/31/1995 29,940.48 $575.78 $5.40 0.9%
1st 1/2 1996 7/1/1994 - 6/30/1995 29,659.66 $570.38 $14.29 2.6%
2nd 1/2 1995 1/1/1994 - 12/31/1994 28,916.58 $556.09 $4.53 0.8%
1st 1/2 1995 7/1/1993 - 6/30/1994 28,681.15 $551.56 $9.88 1.8%
2nd 1/2 1994 1/1/1993 - 12/31/1993 28,167.12 $541.68 $6.99 1.3%
1st 1/2 1994 7/1/1992 - 6/30/1993 27,804.03 $534.69 $1.41 0.3%
2nd 1/2 1993 1/1/1992 - 12/31/1992 27,730.36 $533.28 $17.17 3.3%
1st 1/2 1993 7/1/1991 - 6/30/1992 26,837.53 $516.11 $13.51 2.7%
2nd 1/2 1992 1/1/1991 - 12/31/1991 26,134.98 $502.60 $10.80 2.2%
1st 1/2 1992 7/1/1990 - 6/30/1991 25,573.81 $491.80 $7.42 1.5%
2nd 1/2 1991 1/1/1990 - 12/31/1990 25,187.66 $484.38 $11.39 2.4%
1st 1/2 1991 7/1/1989 - 6/30/1990 24,595.65 $472.99 $9.32 2.0%
2nd 1/2 1990 1/1/1989 - 12/31/1989 24,110.91 $463.67 $5.44 1.2%
1st 1/2 1990 7/1/1988 - 6/30/1989 23,827.71 $458.23 $4.68 1.0%
2nd 1/2 1989 1/1/1988 - 12/31/1988 23,584.75 $453.55 $17.88 4.1%
1st 1/2 1989 7/1/1987 - 6/30/1988 22,654.81 $435.67 $10.44 2.5%
2nd 1/2 1988 1/1/1987 - 12/31/1987 22,111.94 $425.23 $9.53 2.3%
1st 1/2 1988 7/1/1986 - 6/30/1987 21,616.37 $415.70 $4.28 1.0%
2nd 1/2 1987 1/1/1986 - 12/31/1986 21,394.00 $411.42 $3.42 0.8%
1st 1/2 1987 7/1/1985 - 6/30/1986 21,216.21 $408.00 $13.91 3.5%
2nd 1/2 1986 1/1/1985 - 12/31/1985 20,492.45 $394.09 $10.23 2.7%
1st 1/2 1986 7/1/1984 - 6/30/1985 19,960.53 $383.86 $7.09 1.9%
2nd 1/2 1985 1/1/1984 - 12/31/1984 19,592.11 $376.77 $8.03 2.2%
1st 1/2 1985 7/1/1983 - 6/30/1984 19,174.29 $368.74 $12.71 3.6%
2nd 1/2 1984 1/1/1983 - 12/31/1983 18,513.71 $356.03 $8.45 2.4%
1st 1/2 1984 7/1/1982 - 6/30/1983 18,074.09 $347.58 $5.33 1.6%
2nd 1/2 1983 1/1/1982 - 12/31/1982 17,797.19 $342.25 $7.45 2.2%
1st 1/2 1983 7/1/1981 - 6/30/1982 17,409.36 $334.80 $14.97 4.7%
2nd 1/2 1982 1/1/1981 - 12/31/1981 16,631.02 $319.83 $17.49 5.8%
1st 1/2 1982 7/1/1980 - 6/30/1981 15,721.63 $302.34 $6.70 2.3%
2nd 1/2 1981 1/1/1980 - 12/31/1980 15,373.44 $295.64 $13.39 4.7%
1st 1/2 1981 7/1/1979 - 6/30/1980 14,676.90 $282.25 $13.04 4.8%
2nd 1/2 1980 1/1/1979 - 12/31/1979 13,999.04 $269.21

Source: Illinois Department of Employment Security
Quarterly Census of Covered Employment and Wages (Private Sector, and State & Local Government)
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